


MURAO

ORDER INSTRUCTIONS

When ordering, please give us the necessary information about the parts.

They are :

Example

.
.

Name of Machine

Model

MFG. NO. (See the plate at the bottom of the machine.)
Part Name

Quantity

Remarks

Machine Clearer Roller Cleaner
Model : CC-3

MFG NO. : NO. 001

Part NO. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
502- 2 Stripping Wire 2 L,5m
502~ 3 Rivet Screw 70 g1.2x22
503- 1 Spike Pin Holder 2

504~ 8 Preseing Roller Assy. 3

505-12 VWire Brush 2



[MURAOD]

CONTENTS

Type CC-3

ASSY. No.

P~ No.

500

501

502

503

sok

505

506

507

ASSY. NAME

FRAME ASSY.

DRIVING ASSY.

STRIPPING ASSY.

SPIKED ROLLER ASSY.

PRESS ROLLER ASSY.

NECK CLEANER ASSY.

WIRE DRUM ASSY.

FAN MOTOR ASSY.

Py~

Ju-4 N-b
£-3- N-F
AtyEs N-F

ANTD 0-5- A=t

JuA 0-5- A-F

299 oy-F- A=t
3-F P54 A=t

IPy E-3- Nt



50Q e s MURAO




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BREXOBIEMORR S ERUERENARMTEL,

[MURAO|

No. PA-O04EW

ASSY.No.

ASSY.NAME

PETY)—

747 —No. 500 FRAME ASSY. -6 -+

P eEs | DWG. No. PART NAME 58 4 2 5K %’g REMARQS
500- 1 | 0AkOOO2 FRAME BASE -4 N-R 1

500- 2 |SWUB CASTOR WHEEL FPA3- 2

500- 3 | 340131 CASTOR SHAFT ¥Pze- JPot 1

500~ 4 SOCKET SCREW vk 2oya- 2 | MIox20 sW
500- 5 | 4WOUB-J100 | FREE CASTOR WHEEL - FPz9- 2

500- 6 HEX. BOLT avho vk 8 | MBx12  WsW
500- 7 | 140017 SIDE FRAME $4F 2u-6 1 '

500- 8 HEX. BOLT gwhs vk b | MBx15  WeSW
500- 9 WIRE GUIDE a-F HF 1 :

500- 10 | FVA63 RUBBER GRIP 36 Fva 1

500- 11 | 2kooko SIDE FRAME DOOR $1F Ju-4 Fp- 1

500- 12 R.H. SCREW WIE 6 | Mux8 W+SW4N
500~ 13 | A-150-2 DOOR KNOB 52 1

500- 14 | 140018 SIDE FRAME $1F Ju-b 1

500- 15 HEX. BOLT owho mpk 4 | MBx15  w4sW
500- 16 | 340119 STDE FRAME coVER | DMF Ju-4 - 1

500- 17 R.H. SCREW WA b | M5x6

500- 18 | 440095 HANDLE Nt 2 |

500- 19 HEX. BOLT owho Ak 4 | M8x15 oW
500- 20 | 340122 DRAM CASE COVER Fs54 5-2 it~ 1

500~ 21 R.H. SCREW WIES L | m5x6

500- 22 | 340117 WASTE YARN DOOR Fr- 1

500- 23 R.H. SCREW WIRT 6 | mux8 W+SW+N
500- 24 | A-166-2 | RUBBER KNOB 36 b7 1

500- 25 | 340137 BREAKER BOX T+ DA 1

500- 26 CAP SCREW ) 20y~ 2 | Mx10  SW
500- 27 | 440131 BREAKER PLATE Fot oz -t | 4

500- 28 R.H. SCREW WIRY 4 | m5x8 W+SW
500- 29 | 440130 BREAKER BOX COVER | T #wIR hiv- 1

500- 20 | €-23-1 JOINT J31ot 1

500- 31 | C-100-A-2| MAGNET 2779k 2

500- 32 R.H. SCREW W% L | Mux8 SWeN
500- 33 | 440137 FRAME GUIDE -6 HAF e | $EY

500- 3 HEX. BOLT ovho Mk 8 | M5x12  Wesw




501

DRIVING ASSY.
£-5- n-t

MURAO




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BREXOBIERMOER LRV EREMEEMT AL,

[MURAO|

No. PA-O04EW

ASSY.NAME

77—

ASSY.No. .
Pt T —No. 501 DRIVING ASSY. E-5- K-t
Fogs | DWG. No. PART NAME #B5% S | e nes
501~ 1 | SC-KR~200 | MOTOR E-3- 1

501- 2 HEX. BOLT ovho Mt L | M6x12 W+SW
501- 3 | 440082 | MOTOR PULLEY £-3- J-y- 1 |on

501- 4 SET SCREW eyt Aoya- 2 | M6x6

501- 5 | M=S0"-R | V-BELT v-AlLk 1

501- 6 | 34013k MOTOR BASE E-3= =R 1

501- 7 | 44011 | PIN Ev 2

501- 8 HEX. NUT ovwho vk b | M8 W
501- 9 | 440128 | TENSION BRACKET 5553y F5T9b 1

501- 10 HEX. NUT awno It 2 M0 W+SW
501- 11 | 2kook1 MOTOR ANGLE E-3= Pyl 1 ‘

501- 12 HEX. BOLT owho Hwk 2 | M8x30  W4SWN
501~ 13 | k0132 RUBBER WASHER W3y IIIP- 2

501- 1% | 440129 RUBBER PAD w2 NF 1

501- 15 | 340143 REARING CASE APYuD B=R 1

501- 16 SQUARE NECK BOLT hox twk 2 | M0x20

501~ 17 HEX. NUT awho It 2 | M10 S
501- 18 | 34011 PULLEY SHAFT ANVD IO 1

501- 19 . KEY ¥- 1 | 7x7x30

501- 20 | H-47 STOP RING 237 Yo 2

501- 21 | 600522 BALL BEARTNG - APy 2

501- 22 | 440140B | COLLAR hs- 1 | 21.%w

501- 23 | 4401398 | COLLAR h5- 1| 9.%

501- 2 | 340128 | V-PULLEY A9 T-1y- a |

501- 25 | 440098 | PULLEY WASHER J-y- oYP- 1

501- 26 HEX. BOLT owho ik 1 |M6x15  sW
501- 27 | M=25"-R | V-BELT v=Alb b 1

501- 28 | Lkoo80 V-PULLEY V=J=ij- 1 (2"




MURAO

- STRIPPING ASSY.
502 AryEyd A=+




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BRERDBEIEOER T ARV ERBREERT S,

MURAO

= No. PA-QO4EW

Ay N o 502 | oo T ME SYRIPPING ASSY. 7TV 2byyd A=t
Foms | DWG. No. PART NAME 8.8 % 5 AN REMARKS
502- 1 | 340086 | WOODEN ROLLER ) 0-5- 1

502- 2 | ST28KN3 | STRIPPING WIRE yJ 1 | b.M

502- 3 RIVET SCREW wo¥ 34 | g1.%x22
502- 4 | 340140 | STRIPPING SHAFT ZFytsd spot 1

502- 5 KEY ¥- 1 | 7x7x15
502- 6 | H-47 STOP RING 2397 yog 2

502- 7 600522 BALL, BEARING =l APYJT 2

502- 8 | 44014OB | COLLAR - 1 | 21.%

502- 9 | 4401398 | COLLAR 5= 1| 9.%

502~ 10 | 440081 V-PULLEY v-J-1- 1 | 3"

502- 11 | 440098 PULLEY WASHER J-y= Ub- 1

502- 12 HEX. BOLT owho iyt 1 | M6x15  sW
502- 13 | 340143 BEARING CASE NPYud =R 1

502- 14 HEX. BOLT ovno Mk 2 | Mox20 5w
502- 15 | 340085 UNIT BASE 9k A=R 1

502~ 16 HEX. BOLT 0vho Mk 2 | M10x20 SW
502- 17 | UCFL-204 | FLANGE UNIT 7525 129t 1

502- 18 HEX. BOLT ovho Myt 2 | mox22 sW
502- 19 | 440121 | STOPPER BRACKET b= T5rr 1

502- 20 HEX. BOLT awho ik 1 | M8x12 SN
502- 21 HEX. BOLT owho Mk 1 | M6x15

502- 22 HEX. NUT awho Fuk 1 M6

502- 23 | 440053 GUIDE ROLLER ¥ o-s5- 1 | 450

502- 24 | 600122 BALL BEARING - NPYJ 2

502- 25 | 440087 ROLLER SHAFT 0-5- yPoh 1

502- 26 | S-12 STOP RING 2397 v 2

502- 27 CAP SCREW FPyJ 20y1- 2 | M6x20 s
502- 28 | 340146 GUIDE COVER {F  ni- 1

502~ 29 ?.H. SCREW k52 3% b | Mix6

502- 30 CAP SCREW $PyJ) 2oy~ 2 | Mx10




903

SPIKED ROLLER ASSY.
ANTD 0-5- N=-F

MURAO




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

[MURAO]

BREANRIAMOBR T ERVERERLBRTEL,

No. PA-Q04EW

ASSY .No. ASSY.NAME 27 -
7 7Y—No. 503 SPIKED ROLLER ASSY. ANT2 0=5= N=F
P gs | DWG. No. PART NAME 18,5 £ 5K P R;MARQS
503- 1 | 340033 | SPIKE PIN HOLDER A0 By fws- 1

503- 2 R.H. SCREW WIS 2 | Mix20  SW
503- 3 | 340032 | SPIKE ROLLER COVER | R\12 0-5- hi- 1

503- 4 | 440027 | BALANCE BAR N5uR 1N~ 1

503~ S R.H. SCREW WIR 2 | Mix20  sW
503- 6 | 340035 SPIKE ROLLER BOSS | ANTD 0-3~ R 1

503- 7 F.H. SCREW ¥53%3 12 | Mix10

503- 8 | 340036 | SPIKE ROLLER STAY | R\ 0-5- A7~ 1

503- 9 | 340037 | SPIKE ROLLER BoSS | AN(D D-5- A 1 :

503- 10 SET SCREW eyt 2om2- 1 | M6x6

503- 11 RIVET WYAYE 1 | #3x13

503- 12 | 440092A | COLLAR ns- 1 | 215w

503- 13 | UCFL-205 | FLANGE UNIT I5:5 129k 2

503- 14 HEX. BOLT gvho #wk 4 | MI0x25 W4SW
503- 15 | 44O092B | COLLAR hs- 1 | 16.5%w

503- 16 | 440080 V-PULLEY V=J-1j- 1 | v

503- 17 | 440098 PULLEY WASHER Tmif= P 1

503- 18 HEX. BOLT awho Mk 1 | Mx15  SW
503- 19 | 340088 | SPIKE SHAFT A2 yPob 1

503- 20 KEY F- 1 7x7x15

503- 21 KEY ¥- 1 7x7%20

503- 22 | 340120 SPIKE COVER 2D hi- 1

503- 23 HEX. BOLT avho fwk L | Mx15  sW
503~ 24 HEX. NUT awho It L | M6 SW




PRESS ROLLER ASSY.
mch JUR 0-3- z.w

MURAO




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BREXORIERMOER T ARUZEERLERT IV,

MURAO|

No. PA-004EW

ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME 7T -

747 —No. 50k PRESS ROLLER ASSY. VA 0-35- N-F
Fngs | DWG. No. PART NAME 5 8 2 5 g | TRVARES
sok- 1 | 440117 PRESS LEVER YA LN 1

504- 2 KNOB ) 1

Sok- 3 | 440133 | PUSH PIN Iy Ly 1

504- 4 HEX. NUT awho 9k 1 | M0 SW
504~ 5 340145 PRESS SHAFT 7.l12 _fﬂ’?l‘ 1

50k~ 6 CAP SCREW 97 ROY1- 2 | M5x20

so4- 7 | 4k0122B | BUSH T 2

504- 8 PRESS ROLLER ASSY. | JUR 0-5- CP 3 | 504-9111
Sok- 9 | 340132 | ROLLER GUIDE 0-5- HF 3

5ob- 10 | 440086 | PRESS ROLLER JUR 0-5- 3

5ok- 11 | 440085 | ROLLER PIN 0-5- Ey 3

50k~ 12 HEX. BOLT awho twk 6 | M5x12  WasW
S0k 13 HEX. NUT owho vt 1 | M2 P=1.25
504~ 14 | 440119B | SPRING BRACKET Nz Ik 1 | M2

504- 15 | 461049B | ADJUST BOLT PIPAF Mbk 2

50k~ 16 HEX. NUT awho vt 2 | M6

Sok- 17 | 440118 | SHAFT BRACKET 5Pk F5ut 1

504- 18 CAP SCREW $Pv7 2oy1- 1 | x20 sw
5ob- 19 | 4ho122a | BUSH Fyz2 2

sok- 20 | 340121 WIRE PIN SHAFT 1P~ Ev Pt 1

S0k- 21 | bkoO9Y WIRE PIN 1P- E 72

504 22 | 440125 SHAFT COVER 5Pk hiv- 1

S04~ 23 HEX. BOLT owho Mk b | Mix10  SW
s504- 24 | L40120 HEX. NUT gwho Ik 1 | M8

504- 25 | 440119A | SPRING BRACKET Nt Tk 1| M8

s504k- 26 | 460798 SPRING ' x-)'g;;g‘ 1 1.%m

sok- 27 | 460469 | SPRING yOLEY) 1 | 0.7mm

sok- 28 | 461049A | ADJUST BOLT PIPAL Mt 2

504- 29 HEX. NUT ovno Juk 2 | M




905

NECK CLEANER ASSY.
299 oy-¥- N-+




[MURAO|

B EXORERROENSEZRVEERREPRTEL.

Refer {0 the first page of this parts list for ordering parts. No. PA-O04EW

ASSY .No. ASSY.NAME P T)— .
PHA7)—No. 505 NECK CLEANER ASSY. x99 2y=F- N-F
P nEs | DWG. No. PART NAME B8 E A I A
505- 1 | 440083 | V-PULLEY V-J-Y- 1 | 2n

505- 2 | 440098 PULLEY WASHER J-y- OYP- 1

505- 3 HEX. BOLT owho fwk 1 | M6x15  sw
505- 4 | 440140A | COLLAR ns- 1 | 8.5

505- 5 | 44O139A | COLLAR h5- 1 | 2.%

505- 6 | 60032z | BALL BEARING R APY2J 2

505- 7 | H-35 STOP RING 237 yud 2

505- 8 | 3h01k4 | BEARING CASE ~NPYD =R 1

505~ 9 HEX. BOLT avhg mvk 2 | M8x20  sW
505- 10 | 3ko1k2 SHAFT Sloly 1

505- 11 KEY i 1 | 5x5x15

505- 12 | 340125 WIRE BRUSH M- F5 1

505- 13 HEX. NUT avho It 1 M8

505- 14 | 2kooks COVER - 1

505~ 15 HEX. BOLT awho Mk 2 | wx10 W
505- 16 | 440135 | NECK GUIDE 290 ¥ 1

505- 17 T.H. SCREW k52 %Y 2 | Mix8

505- 18 | 340099 COVER CAP - ¥pvJ 1

505- 19 | h4bo123 STUD yE vl 1

505- 20 HEX. BOLT avho Ak 1 | M5x10  WesW
505- 21 | HO8-11 SPRING yYiIEY) 1




MURAO

WIRE DRUM ASSY.

| 506 -F F56 A=t




Refer to the first page of this parts list for ordering parts.

BRENOFIEARORR T ERUTERNERRTE,

[MURAOD

No. PA-QO4EW

e oNo. 506 ASSY-NAME  \ RE DRUM Asst. 7TV 3-f P5u -t
Pg‘;grﬁ';’- DWG. No. PART NAME #8 5 2 5K %g’ REMARQS
506- 1 | 340115 DRUM TR 1

506- 2 WIRE J-F 1| 25m

506~ 3 WIRE GUIDE J-F H1F 1 | g20

506- 4 LLo1hs5 HOOK 2920 1

506- 5 | L4ho12b DRUM GUIDE Fss H1F 3

506- 6 HEX. BOLT awho Mk 3 | M6x12  SW
506- 7 | 440143 | SADDLE uly! 1

506- 8 | 340113 | DRUM B0SS 54 A 1

506- 9 | EX. BOLT owho ik b | M6x12 S
506- 10 | DESC0718 | WIRE CONNECTOR J®r03~ 1

506- 11 | S-35 STOP RING 27 yud 1

506- 12 | 600722 BALL BEARING =1 APYuD 2

506- 13 | 340114 DRUM SHAFT Fs5¢ ook 1

506- 1k HEX. BOLT gvho ik L | Mex16  SW
506~ 15 SET SCREW twt 2oYy1- 2 | M5x5

506- 16 | 340116 | PLATE SPRING I9Yud Pl 2

506- 17 | SOCKET SCREW vyt 29Y1- 4 | M5x10

506- 18 | 440098 WASHER v P- 2

506~ 19 HEX. BOLT awho fwt 2 | M6x12  sw
506- 20 | L440116 STUD 239k 2

506- 21 HEX. NUT ovho vt 2 M2 SW
506~ 22 SPIRAL CORD 2N 2-F 1




507

FAN MOTOR ASSY.
77y E-5- Nt

MURAO




MURAO|

Refer 10 the first page of this parts list for ordering parts. BREIXOFEIRMORKA R ERERLERTE, No. PA-004EW
ASSY.No. ASSY.NAME P 7)— e
7t~/7:ﬁ-No_ 507 FAN MOTOR ASSY. 77y €53 Nt
PART No. Q'TY REMARKS

wogs | DWG. No. PART NAME W8 £ rah "
507- 1 | MRS18-BC | FAN MOTOR 9Py E-5~ 1 100V

507- 2 , CAP SCREW FPy7 20y~ 4 M5x15  SW
507- 3 | 4h0o126 WIRE NET 1P~ 9k 1

s07- L4 | 340135A HOLDER BAR fwd= N- 2

507- 5 | 340135B HOLDER BAR fopd- N- 2

507- 6 | 340135C HOLDER BAR fua- N- 2

507~ 7 T.H. SCREW k52 %9 16 | Mix10




ELECTRIC PARTS LIST MURAODO
MACHINE TYPE VOLT, FREQ,
CLEARER ROLLER CLEANER CC-3 117 v 50 gopg
PART |REF.NBR. PART NAME Qry SPECIFICATIONS REMARKS
01022 | NFB NQ FUSE EREAKER 1 | NF-30c 10A 2p MITSUBISHI
Eo6a77}l Mo MAGNET SWITCH 1 S-A12 5a 110 v n
E29011] Q14 THERMAL RELAY 1 TH-20 HZ TH = 6,54 "
E29012| oL2 " 1 " T™H =124 n
E12015| PB1 PUSH_BUTTON SWITCH 1 | ABS-110 1a G |IzUMI
E11021] PB2 " 1 | ABS - 107 10 R "
. CONTACT RUBBER COVER _ 2 0C-99 "
E43001 ROTARY COUPLING 1| bp gk 718 DESCO
RUBBER BUSH 2 C-30-NG-79-K TAKIGEN
" L C-30-NG-79-G n
TR MR-TYPE RING TRANSFORMER MR- 4 200 va UNION
CIRCUIT NBR. DRAWING NBR. P
: 1
Samo | 4A—85206 ap-85349 |1




r3 4
£—

. 200 W |
DRW%NG MﬂTOR

£ 9‘* o
77./ e

95W

g MOTOR FAN - el

LAGING S

oLt oLz

DRAWING NBR . T 022 csa’cmr NBR 1

4A-85349 o |HsamolaA-85206

RS Mumo BGDKf mnsm LTD



